
Stevens (5-3-3, 2-0-0) -vs- Alvernia (7-5-3, 1-1-0)
10/16/2024 at Reading (Alvernia Turf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/16/2024
Attendance: 71
Stadium: Alvernia Turf Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stevens 0 0 0
Alvernia 0 2 2

Stevens 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Castaneda-Chang, Guillermo 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 3 Vespucci, Emerico 3 1 0 0 52
MID 6 Babovic, Brian 1 0 0 0 70
MID 18 Rokhsar, Max 0 0 0 0 62
MID 19 Berrocal, Adam 1 0 0 0 50
DEF 20 Hagen, Ethan 0 0 0 0 85
DEF 23 Fields, Martin 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 24 Carey, Luke 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 25 Martinez, Omar 0 0 0 0 46
DEF 29 Falcone, Dylan 0 0 0 0 59
DEF 35 Maund, Dylan 0 0 0 0 85

Substitutes
DEF 2 Pinho, Joseph 1 1 0 0 31
MID 7 Goldberg, Ben 0 0 0 0 13
MID 8 Kekesi, Emerson 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 9 Murillo, Matthew 0 0 0 0 28
MID 10 Martini, Tomas 1 1 0 0 39
FWD 11 Campbell, Luca 1 1 0 0 23
MID 12 O'Byrne, Ryan 0 0 0 0 30
MID 13 Alvarado, Alejandro 4 3 0 0 31
FWD 15 Errico, Michael 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 22 Bucchere, Joey 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 26 Lochbihler, Kevin 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 28 Lapczynski, Nick 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 30 Ramani, Dion 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 31 DeOliveira, Christian 0 0 0 0 5
MID 32 Stolarski, Chayse 1 0 0 0 16

Totals 13 7 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Castaneda-Chang, Guillermo 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Alvernia 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Solley, Evan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Kerr, Matthew 0 0 0 0 79
MID 5 Chambers, Austin 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 6 Flowers, Dominic 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 7 Kraycik, Connor 0 0 0 0 74
MID 8 Bauer, Evan 1 1 1 0 77
FWD 9 Cogill, Ryan 5 1 1 0 74
MID 10 Zambrano, Zeke 0 0 0 0 76

14 Topovich, Cristian 2 1 0 0 53
MID 24 Poles, Justin 0 0 0 0 90

25 Avila, Joshue 0 0 0 0 79
Substitutes

MID 4 Klinger, Eli 0 0 0 0 37
DEF 12 Colletti, Nick 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 13 Case, Evan 0 0 0 0 16
MID 16 Welanetz, Ludolph 0 0 0 0 11
MID 18 Stoltzfus, Nate 0 0 0 0 25
MID 20 Knowles, Matt 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 28 Costello, Jackson 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 29 Courtney, Aidan 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 8 3 2 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Solley, Evan 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Stevens 3 10 13
Alvernia 1 7 8

Saves By Period
Stevens 0 1 1
Alvernia 2 5 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Stevens 0 3 3
Alvernia 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Stevens 6 4 10
Alvernia 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

67:15
Wolve
s Ryan Cogill GOAL by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.

84:08
Wolve
s Evan Bauer GOAL by Wolves Bauer, Evan.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 50:21 (YELLOW), #9 Ryan Cogill (Wolves)   78:35 (YELLOW), #19 Adam Berrocal (Ducks)   78:41 (YELLOW), #35
Dylan Maund (Ducks)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Wolves Solley, Evan at goalie for Alvernia
00:00 Ducks Castaneda-Chang, Guillermo at goalie for Stevens
00:37 Wolves Offside against Alvernia.
02:13 Ducks Foul on Vespucci, Emerico.
02:35 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan, out left.
04:53 Wolves Offside against Alvernia.
11:15 Ducks Foul on Maund, Dylan.
12:36 Wolves Offside against Alvernia.
14:34 Wolves Foul on Topovich, Cristian.
15:17 Ducks Offside against Stevens.
16:10 Ducks Offside against Stevens.
19:56 Wolves Foul on Cogill, Ryan.
20:34 Ducks Ducks substitution: Goldberg, Ben for Vespucci, Emerico.
20:34 Ducks Ducks substitution: Murillo, Matthew for Carey, Luke.
20:34 Ducks Ducks substitution: Lapczynski, Nick for Martinez, Omar.
24:19 Wolves Wolves substitution: Klinger, Eli for Topovich, Cristian.
25:19 Wolves Foul on Klinger, Eli.
26:37 Ducks Foul on Rokhsar, Max.
29:53 Ducks Ducks substitution: O'Byrne, Ryan for Babovic, Brian.
29:53 Ducks Ducks substitution: Bucchere, Joey for Berrocal, Adam.
33:42 Ducks Foul on O'Byrne, Ryan.
33:42 Ducks Foul on Goldberg, Ben.
33:42 Wolves Wolves substitution: Stoltzfus, Nate for Kerr, Matthew.
33:42 Wolves Wolves substitution: Case, Evan for Flowers, Dominic.
33:42 Wolves Wolves substitution: Courtney, Aidan for Kraycik, Connor.
33:42 Wolves Wolves substitution: Costello, Jackson for Bauer, Evan.
33:42 Wolves Wolves substitution: Colletti, Nick for Cogill, Ryan.
33:42 Wolves Wolves substitution: Welanetz, Ludolph for Avila, Joshue.
33:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Stolarski, Chayse for Goldberg, Ben.
33:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Martini, Tomas for Rokhsar, Max.
33:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Lochbihler, Kevin for Bucchere, Joey.
33:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Kekesi, Emerson for Murillo, Matthew.
33:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Pinho, Joseph for Lapczynski, Nick.
33:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Alvarado, Alejandro for Falcone, Dylan.
36:46 Wolves Corner kick [36:46].
39:00 Ducks Shot by Ducks Alvarado, Alejandro, bottom center, saved by Solley, Evan.
39:10 Ducks Shot by Ducks Stolarski, Chayse, out top right.
39:47 Wolves Foul on Stoltzfus, Nate.
41:02 Wolves Foul on Klinger, Eli.
43:23 Wolves Foul on Stoltzfus, Nate.
44:11 Ducks Shot by Ducks Alvarado, Alejandro, bottom left, saved by Solley, Evan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Ducks

FOR Ducks: , #1 Castaneda-Chang, Guillermo, #3 Vespucci, Emerico, #6 Babovic, Brian, #18 Rokhsar, Max, #19
Berrocal, Adam, #20 Hagen, Ethan, #23 Fields, Martin, #25 Martinez, Omar, #29 Falcone, Dylan, #11 Campbell,
Luca, #35 Maund, Dylan.

45:00 Wolves
FOR Wolves: , #1 Solley, Evan, #3 Kerr, Matthew, #5 Chambers, Austin, #6 Flowers, Dominic, #7 Kraycik, Connor,
#8 Bauer, Evan, #9 Cogill, Ryan, #10 Zambrano, Zeke, #14 Topovich, Cristian, #24 Poles, Justin, #25 Avila, Joshue.

45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Kerr, Matthew for Stoltzfus, Nate.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Flowers, Dominic for Case, Evan.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Kraycik, Connor for Courtney, Aidan.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Bauer, Evan for Costello, Jackson.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Cogill, Ryan for Colletti, Nick.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Topovich, Cristian for Klinger, Eli.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Avila, Joshue for Welanetz, Ludolph.
45:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Vespucci, Emerico for Stolarski, Chayse.
45:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Babovic, Brian for O'Byrne, Ryan.
45:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Rokhsar, Max for Martini, Tomas.
45:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Berrocal, Adam for Lochbihler, Kevin.



45:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Martinez, Omar for Kekesi, Emerson.
45:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Falcone, Dylan for Pinho, Joseph.
45:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Campbell, Luca for Alvarado, Alejandro.
46:00 Ducks Shot by Ducks Campbell, Luca, bottom center, Team save.
49:08 Wolves Foul on Bauer, Evan.
50:06 Ducks Shot by Ducks Vespucci, Emerico.
50:21 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Cogill, Ryan.
51:22 Ducks Corner kick [51:22].
52:09 Ducks Shot by Ducks Berrocal, Adam, out top.
52:50 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.
53:13 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan, out right.
53:56 Ducks Foul on Vespucci, Emerico.
54:24 Ducks Foul on Fields, Martin.
55:03 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.
56:30 Wolves Foul on Flowers, Dominic.
59:21 Wolves Corner kick [59:21].
60:03 Ducks Ducks substitution: Pinho, Joseph for Falcone, Dylan.
60:10 Ducks Ducks substitution: Alvarado, Alejandro for Campbell, Luca.
60:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: O'Byrne, Ryan for Berrocal, Adam.
61:24 Ducks Shot by Ducks Vespucci, Emerico, out top left.
61:37 Ducks Ducks substitution: Martini, Tomas for Martinez, Omar.
63:59 Wolves Foul on Bauer, Evan.
65:45 Ducks Foul on Martini, Tomas.
66:25 Wolves Shot by Wolves Topovich, Cristian, out left.
67:15 Wolves GOAL by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.

Stevens 0, Alvernia 1
67:22 Ducks Ducks substitution: Kekesi, Emerson for Vespucci, Emerico.
67:22 Ducks Ducks substitution: Murillo, Matthew for Rokhsar, Max.
68:39 Wolves Shot by Wolves Topovich, Cristian, bottom right, saved by Castaneda-Chang, Guillermo.
69:20 Wolves Foul on Cogill, Ryan.
70:48 Ducks Shot by Ducks Alvarado, Alejandro, bottom left, saved by Solley, Evan.
71:55 Ducks Shot by Ducks Pinho, Joseph, bottom left, saved by Solley, Evan.
72:04 Ducks Corner kick [72:04].
72:46 Wolves Wolves substitution: Klinger, Eli for Flowers, Dominic.
72:46 Wolves Wolves substitution: Knowles, Matt for Topovich, Cristian.
73:18 Ducks Shot by Ducks Babovic, Brian, out left.
73:36 Ducks Ducks substitution: Carey, Luke for Fields, Martin.
75:29 Wolves Wolves substitution: Stoltzfus, Nate for Zambrano, Zeke.
75:29 Ducks Ducks substitution: Berrocal, Adam for O'Byrne, Ryan.
75:52 Ducks Shot by Ducks Martini, Tomas, bottom left, saved by Solley, Evan.
76:26 Wolves Offside against Alvernia.
77:27 Ducks Shot by Ducks Alvarado, Alejandro.
77:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Vespucci, Emerico for Kekesi, Emerson.
77:42 Ducks Ducks substitution: Campbell, Luca for Murillo, Matthew.
77:57 Ducks Shot by Ducks Vespucci, Emerico, bottom right, saved by Solley, Evan.
78:05 Ducks Corner kick [78:05].
78:35 Ducks Yellow card on Ducks Berrocal, Adam.
78:41 Ducks Yellow card on Ducks Maund, Dylan.
79:05 Ducks Ducks substitution: Rokhsar, Max for Berrocal, Adam.
81:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Martinez, Omar for Pinho, Joseph.
81:00 Ducks Ducks substitution: Falcone, Dylan for Alvarado, Alejandro.
82:32 Wolves Corner kick [82:32].
83:31 Ducks Foul on Campbell, Luca.
84:08 Wolves GOAL by Wolves Bauer, Evan.

Stevens 0, Alvernia 2
84:08 Ducks Ducks substitution: Bucchere, Joey for Rokhsar, Max.
84:08 Ducks Ducks substitution: Stolarski, Chayse for Babovic, Brian.
84:08 Ducks Ducks substitution: Murillo, Matthew for Campbell, Luca.
84:21 Wolves Wolves substitution: Case, Evan for Kraycik, Connor.
84:21 Wolves Wolves substitution: Courtney, Aidan for Cogill, Ryan.
84:21 Ducks Ducks substitution: DeOliveira, Christian for Hagen, Ethan.
84:21 Ducks Ducks substitution: Ramani, Dion for Maund, Dylan.



85:20 Ducks Ducks substitution: Errico, Michael for Vespucci, Emerico.
87:28 Wolves Wolves substitution: Costello, Jackson for Bauer, Evan.
88:14 Wolves Foul on Kerr, Matthew.
89:06 Ducks Ducks substitution: Lochbihler, Kevin for Martinez, Omar.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


